Table 1:Pre- and Post- SUD Curriculum Responses

Question Pre- Curriculum N (%) Post- Curriculum N (%)

| feel confident in my ability to use a validated
screening tool to identify pediatric patients with
substance use disorder.*

- Strongly disagree 4 (14.3%) 0 (0.0%)
- Somewhat disagree 9 (32.1%) 2 (9.5%)
- Neither agree nor disagree 6 (21.4%) 1 (4.8%)
- Somewhat agree 6 (21.4%) 13 (61.9%)
- Agree 3 (10.7%) 5 (23.8%)
| feel confident in my ability to treat teenagers
and young adults for substance use disorders.*
- Strongly disagree 7 (25.0%) 0 (0.0%)
- Somewhat disagree 12 (42.9%) 2 (9.5%)
- Neither agree nor disagree 3 (10.7%) 3 (14.3%)
- Somewhat agree 5 (17.9%) 14 (66.7%)
- Agree 1 (3.6%) 2 (9.5%)
| feel confident in my ability to provide
outpatient/ community resources to a pediatric
patient with substance use disorder.*
- Strongly disagree 3 (10.7%) 1 (4.8%)
- Somewhat disagree 18 (64.3%) 1 (4.8%)
- Neither agree nor disagree 1 (3.6%) 0 (0.0%)
- Somewhat agree 5 (17.9%) 15 (71.4%)
- Agree 1 (3.6%) 4 (19.0%)
| have received adequate training during
residency in treatment of substance use
disorders.*
- Strongly disagree 6 (21.4%) 0 (0.0%)
- Somewhat disagree 15 (53.6%) 3 (14.3%)
- Neither agree nor disagree 3 (10.7%) 5 (23.8%)
- Somewhat agree 3 (10.7%) 12 (57.1%)
- Agree 1 (3.6%) 1 (4.8%)
Note:

The significance is reported for the following levels: *p < 0.05
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